
Cobb County Community Centers and Recreation Center
Quick Reference

July 2015

Area Capacity Alcohol
Allowed

Facility Address Contact
Information

Best
Time To

Call
SW 100 No Cheatham Hill Community Center

(Private Facility)
10 Villa Rica Rd.

Marietta,
Answering Machine

770-419-3939
Mon-Sun

10am-5pm
Central 75 No Fair Oaks Recreation Center 1465 Booth Rd. Ext.

Marietta, 30008
Tiffani Ephrom (CCPRCAD Staff)

770-528-4333
Tiffani.Ephrom@cobbcounty.org

Mon-Fri
12pm-6pm(Inside Fair Oaks Park)

NE 250 No Fullers Recreation Center 3499 Robinson Rd.
Marietta, 30067

Clinton Jones (CCPRCAD Staff)
770-509-2737

Clinton.Jones@cobbcounty.org

Mon-Fri
12pm-6pm(Inside Fullers Park)

SW 300 Yes George W. Thompson Community 555 Nickajack Rd.
Mableton, 30126

Ann Bonds (CCPRCAD Staff)
770-819-3215

Ann.Bonds@cobbcounty.org

Mon-Fri
9am-4pmCenter

(Inside Thompson Park)
NE 220 No Mt. View Community Center 3400 Sandy Plains Rd.

Marietta, 30066
John Arthurs
770-509-2746

Mon-Fri
2pm-6pm

NE 100 Yes Northeast Cobb Community Center No physical address
Directions

Clinton Jones (CCPRCAD Staff)
770-509-2737

Clinton.Jones@cobbcounty.org

Mon-Fri
12pm-6pm(Inside of Shaw Park)

SW 200 Yes Ron Anderson Recreation Center 3820 Macedonia Rd.
Powder Springs, 30127

Lionel Garrett (CCPRCAD Staff)
770-439-3611

Lionel.Garrett@cobbcounty.org

Mon-Fri
12pm-6pmRon Anderson Community Center

(Inside Wild Horse Creek Park)
SW 250 No South Cobb Community Center 620 Lions Club Dr.

Mableton, 30126
Leslie Walker (CCPRCAD Staff)

770-819-3240
Leslie.Walker@cobbcounty.org

Mon-Fri
12pm-6pm(Inside Lions Park)

SW 100 No South Cobb Recreation Center 875 Six Flags Dr. SW
Austell, 30168

Leslie Walker (CCPRCAD Staff)
770-819-3240

Leslie.Walker@cobbcounty.org

Mon-Fri
12pm-6pm(Inside South Cobb Complex)

SW 250 No Ward Recreation Center 4845 Dallas Highway
Powder Springs, 30127

Wendy Collins (CCPRCAD Staff)
770-528-8885

Wendy.Collins@cobbcounty.org

Mon-Fri
12pm-6pm(Inside Lost Mountain Park)


